
ASHPA Top Ten

From Nastats   Oct. 2  2020

                   TOP TEN MEMBERS  %

LAST NAME FIRST NAME % Division TP City 

1 Massari Mike 74.34% E 16 Mesa

2 Brandon Tenijieth 67.66% M 3 Whiteriver

3 Fimbres Jacob 63.33% M 11 Queen Creek

4 Swain Bob 62.81% E 12 Bullhead City

5 Lindbo Donald 58.66% E 3 Congress

6 Lincoln Trisha 54.36% W 18 Prescott

7 Reid Bruce 53.84% E 17 Congress

8 Dewitt Galen 53.17% E 11 Tucson

9 Jellema Clarence 52.14% E 10 Mesa

10 Carson Barbara 51.02% W 17 El Mirage

                   TOP TEN  40' MEMBERS  %

LAST NAME FIRST NAME % Division TP City

1 Brandon Tenijieth 67.66% M 3 Whiteriver

2 Fimbres Jacob 63.33% M 11 Queen Creek

3 Lipinski Ron 44.21% M 11 Scottsdale

4 Lee Isaiah 43.59% M 7 Pinetop

5 Farley Frank 43.16% M 8 Apache Junction

6 Reed Greg 42.12% M 7 Dewey

7 Moreno Jimmy 40.29% M 5 Yuma

8 Botts Kevin 37.50% M 21 Apache Junction

9 Martinez Jr Rick 33.16% M 4 Yuma

10 McAlinden Rick 30.55% M 5 Yuma

TP Tournaments Played

         Based on a Minimum 3 
Tournaments  
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                    TOP TEN  30' MEMBERS  %

LAST NAME FIRST NAME % Division TP City

1 Massari Mike 74.34% E 15 Mesa

2 Swain Bob 62.81% E 12 Bullhead City

3 Lindbo Donald 58.66% E 3 Yuma

4 Reid Bruce 53.84% E 17 Congress

5 Dewitt Galen 53.17% E 11 Tucson

6 Jellema Clarence 52.14% E 10 Mesa

7 Devlin Bill 48.00% E 14 Surprise

8 Chapman Daniel 47.81% E 8 Surprise

9 Solheim Jerry 47.65% E 3 Sun City West

10 Lindbo Gene 45.59% E 3 Surprise

                    TOP TEN  Women MEMBERS  %

LAST NAME FIRST NAME % Division TP City

1 Lincoln Trisha 54.36% W 18 Prescott   

2 Carson Barbara 51.02% E 17 El Mirage

3 Fimbres Mary 49.16% W 12 Queen Creek

4 Williams Mary 47.66% W 5 Apache Junction

5 Lopez-cepero Patti 36.11% W 25 Phoenix/Prescott Valley

6 Nay Debbie 29.00% W 6 Prescott Valley

7 Kilburg Linda 21.56% W 10 Apache Junction

8 Dalessandro Karen 16.40% W 15 Apache Junction
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TP Tournaments Played
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 TOP TEN MEMBERS      TOURNAMENTS PLAYED

LAST NAME FIRST NAME TP City

1 Harman Steve 29 Surprise

2 Chubinsky Robert 27 Surprise

3 Lopez-Cepero Patti 25 Phoenix/Prescott Valley

4 Starika Joe 25 Mesa/Prescott Valley

5 Botts Kevin 21 Apache Junction

6 Barney John 18 Sun City West

7 Lincoln Trisha 18 Prescott

8 Wilson Dick 18 Apache Junction

9 Carson Barbara 17 El Mirage

10 Reid Bruce 17 Congress

 TOP TEN MEMBERS      TOURNAMENTS PLAYEDTOURNAMENT & CLASS WINS

LAST NAME FIRST NAME 1st Place City

1 Chubinsky Robert 8 Surprise

2 Massari Mike 8 Mesa

3 Harman Steve 6 Surprise

4 Barney John 4 Sun City West

5 Wilson Dick 4 Apache Junction

6 DeWitt Galen 4 Tucson

7 Lopez-Cepero Patti 4        Phoenix/Prescott Valley

8 Borders Chester 3 Tucson

9 Carson Barbara 3 El Mirage

10 Jellema Clarence 3 Mesa

Lipinski Ron 3 Scottsdale

Phillips Bill 3 Tucson

Prunty Casey 3 Mesa

Reid Bruce 3 Congress

Last 12 Months 

Since November 1, 2019                           Minimum 3 Wins 
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Starika Joe 3        Phoenix/Prescott Valley


